
Town of Lysander 
Swale & Stormwater Pond Maintenance Project 

 
 
Change Order Number:  2 
 
Contractor:   Rock N Top Landscaping LLC 
    2194 Mercer St  
    Baldwinsville, NY 13027 
 
AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY GRANTED FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGE: 
 
Description of Change Order: 
 
The Town has elected to enact the contract extension clause and the Contractor has agreed to hold the 
bid prices from the original contract.  This change order will add 10 days to Bid Item 1 and 5 days to Bid 
Item 2. 
 
Reason for Change Order: 
 
This change will allow the Town to complete the required maintenance work without rebidding the 
project at the same rates that were included in the contract in 2022.  
 
Change Order Cost: Addition of 10 days of Bid Item 1 =   $27,600.00 
   Addition of 5 days of bide item 2 =                $11,250.00 
         $38,850.00 
 
Revised Contract Amount: 
 
Original Contract:          $39,808.75 
Change Order No. 2 :    $38,850.00 
Revised Contract Amount:   $78,658.75 
 
 This Change Order represents full and complete compensation for all cost relative to the change 
itself and all other impacts that this change may have on the project.  The Contractor hereby 
acknowledges that this Change Order impacts all work included in the project beyond the scope of the 
project and waives all claims otherwise. 
 
Approvals: 
 
 
Engineer: ____________________________________________  Date: _____________    
 
 
Contractor: ____________________________________________  Date: _____________    
 
 
Owner:  ____________________________________________  Date: _____________    
 
 
 


